SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND
CITY OF GAINESVILLE for
EMERGENCY SHELTER SERVICES

_ THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into this & + day of

e Lm,m P , 2011, by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political subdivision of
the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County",
and the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as “City”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an Interlocal Agreement dated March 1, 2010 for the
provision of emergency shelter services, as amended on June 7, 2010 to clarify the effective date; and

WHEREAS, the $50,000 funding provided for FY 2010-2011 has been depleted early due to the
consistent cold weather and the two agencies funded have requested the City and County approve additional funds
so that services can be provided through March 31, 2011; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties
mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The County and the City shall each contribute an additional $30,000 (the “Additional Funding”) to
fund services during FY2010-2011. Accordingly, the maximum reimbursement the City may request from the
County for FY2010-2011 is increased to $55,000; provided the City has expended (not just encumbered) an equal
amount of funds.

This Second Amendment shall take effect upon the date of execution by the parties. SAVE and EXCEPT as
expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the Interlocal Agreement dated March 1,2010, as
amended on June 7, 2010, between the parties, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment to the Agreement to be
executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first above-written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Lee Pirﬁcoson, Chair
Alachua County Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Alachua County Zttorne?s Office




CITY OF GAINESVILLE

ATTEST: By: //1‘"" { LO’\J‘ﬂ/
- d
Clerk of the Commission Craig Lowe, Mayor
City of Gainesville
APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY

<r . _ City Attorney

<o <
D20



